506237302 09/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6284046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT EDWARD PARAZYNSKI	10/17/2018
JEFFREY WILLIAM BULL	10/18/2018
NICHOLAS MICHAEL DEGNAN	10/18/2018
RADLEY ANGELO	10/17/2018
ALINA MERCEDES MATSON	10/18/2018
MICHAEL CHARLES LUI	10/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	708 MAIN ST
Internal Address:	FLOOR 10
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16858212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034568000

Email: JSCOTT@COOLEY.COM,

zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 700 ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLTE-004/01US 336057-2028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY D. BINSTOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy Binstock/	

PATENT 506237302 REEL: 053692 FRAME: 0485

DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020
Total Attachments: 10	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page1.tif	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page2.tif	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page3.tif	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page4.tif	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page5.tif	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page6.tif	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page7.tif	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page8.tif	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page9.tif	
source=FLTE-004-01US Assignment from parent#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053692 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the individuals identified below, may have made alone or jointly with others one or more of the inventions and designs (the "Inventions") that are described in any one or more of the following patent applications ("Applications"):

- 1) U.S. Patent Application No. 62/413,685 filed October 27, 2016;
- 2) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/796,744 filed October 27, 2017;
- 3) Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/US2017/058905 filed October 27, 2017;
- 4) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/964,064 filed April 26, 2018;
- 5) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/114,190 filed August 27, 2018,
- 6) U.S. Patent Application entitled, "Multi-Axis Gimbal Mounting for Controller Providing Tactile Feedback for the Null Command," (Appl. No. 16/163,561 filed October 17, 2018);
- 7) U.S. Patent Application entitled, "Controller with Situational Awareness Display," (Appl. No. 16/163,563 filed October 17, 2018); and
- 8) U.S. Patent Application entitled, "Camera and Senor Controls for Remotely Operated Vehicles and Virtual Environments," (Appl. No. 16/163,565 filed October 17, 2018.

WHEREAS, I have previously assigned or agreed to assign all rights to the Inventions to FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), incorporated in the State of Texas, having a place of business at 5207 Morningside Drive, Houston, Texas 77005;

WHEREAS, I authorize ASSIGNEE's representative to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., serial number, filing date, etc.);

NOW, THEREFORE, in fulfillment of my obligation, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I confirm that I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over, and, to the extent I have not, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, any and all of my right, title and interest in and to (a) the Inventions and all rights in the United States, and its territories and possessions, arising thereof; (b) the Applications, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all applications, patents (including utility patents, patents of addition, utility models, designs, and corresponding registration rights, without limitation) that issue from the Applications, or that claim any of the Inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions, including the right to file in the United States corresponding applications for patent on the Inventions (collectively the "Patents"); and (d) the right to claim priority under any and all

Assignment Page 1 of 9

treaties and conventions, including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, arising from the Applications and all corresponding applications, including any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this Assignment not been made.

I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of the ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain patents, both domestic and foreign, on the Inventions, including without limitation execution of assignments of applications and priority rights and powers of attorney; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the Inventions, Applications and Patents, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of the Patents against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to the foregoing assignment.

I represent and covenant that I have not made or entered into any assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of any of my interest or rights in the Inventions, the Applications, the Patents, or any other right assigned hereunder, would conflict with this assignment.

I authorize ASSIGNEE and its representatives to insert any missing application numbers and filing dates for any of the Applications identified above when known.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents based on the Applications and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their respective designees.

[NEXT PAGE IS SIGNATURE PAGE]

Assignment

Page 2 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly a next to my name. Date: 10/17/2018	Scott Edward Parazynski 5207 Morningside Drive Houston, TX 77005
	2018, before me personally appeared Scott individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged exc	Aluxulus
Notary ID # 129123544 My Commission Expires September 13, 2020	Notary Public Printed Name: My Commission Expires: Superviser—13, 2020
ACCEPTED:	
FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
1.10	

Page 3 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to my name.

Date: 10/12/2018

Jeffrey William Bull 1732 Clyde Drive Naperville, IL 60565

INDIMA

STATE OF JULYOTS §
COUNTY OF M-24/26 §

On this \[\langle \frac{\gamma^{\extstyle 1}}{\day} \] day of \[\langle \cap \tau^{\extstyle 2} \rangle \tau_{\tau} \]. 2018, before me personally appeared leftrey William Bull, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

COLEMI L. COMOCH Morros Corroy Sec. 3 / My Common on Explicat Secondary S. 1978

Notary Public アウスロス こうのかない。 Printed Name: アウスロス こうのかない。 My Commission Expires: <u>マケスコマンマ</u>マ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly next to my name.	executed this assignment on the date as indicated
Date: 10/18/2018	Nicholas Michael Degnan 2611 159th Street Redondo Beach, CA 90278
STATE OF CALIFORNIA § COUNTY OF Los hypolos § On this 18th day of October Nicholas Michael Degnan, known to me to foregoing instrument and acknowledged exceptions.	, 2018, before me personally appeared be the individual described in and who executed the ecution of the same.
ACCEPTED: FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.	Notary Public Printed Name:
By: Title:	······································

Assignment

Page 5 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly next to my name.	executed this assignment on the date as indicated
Date: 10/18/2018	Alma Mercedes Matson 671 Woodridge Drive N Chaska, MN 55318
Californite STATE OF MINNESOTA § COUNTY OF Los Angelos §	
On this 18 day of 004064	
	Romand DHam
	Romand PHam Notary Public Ronald D. Haal Printed Name: Ronald D. Haal My Commission Expires: Rug 18, 2022
ACCEPTED:	RONALD D. HAAR B COMM2250768 C COMM2250768 C COMMINITURE COUNTY COS ANGELES COUNTY BY THEM ELS AUGUST 18, 2022
FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.	The state of the s
By:	······································
Title:	

Page 6 of 10

-	executed this assignment on the date as indicated
next to my name.	
in had anin	- M
Date: 10/18/2018	
	Brandon Tran
	27 Shamrock Road
	Lumberton, NJ 08048
California	
COUNTY OF LOS Angelos &	ber , 2018, before me personally appeared
,ph	!
On this 10 day of 00470	, 2018, before me personally appeared
Brandon Tran, known to me to be the indiv	idual described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged execution of	tne same.
	* * *
	Gorald D Ham
	Rorald D. Ham Notary Public Printed Name: Ronald D. Haar My Commission Expires: Aug 18, 2022
	Printed Name: Ronald D. Haar
	My Commission Expires: Hug 14, 2001
ACCEPTED:	y
ACCESE I FIFE	RONALD D. HAAR
FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC,	E #2200 COMM2250768 G
	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WAS NOT THE BUY AUGUST 18, 2022
	Same and the same
7	iiii.
By:	
Title:	

Page 7 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly next to my name.	executed this assignment on the date as indicated
Date: 10[17] 2018	Radics Angelo Street Address: 448 W. Morkes Street Sche ZOI City, State, Zip: Son Diego, CA, 92101
STATE OF California 8 COUNTY OF SAN Drego 8	
On thisday of	, 2018, before me personally appeared vidual described in and who executed the foregoing the same.
	Notary Public Printed Name: My Commission Expires:
ACCEPTED: FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the including who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the study times accuracy or satisfy of that document. State of California. County of
By:	the proved to me on the basis of adiabations distances to be the personal whose namely disease extractions to the within inclument and acknowledged to the life the state in the personal section of the state in the personal of the personal of the state in the personal of t
	ROXANA VILLACIDANA ESCOCIDO Note y Public California San Diego County Commission y 2153725 By Commission May 15, 2020

Assignment

Page 8 of 19

next to my name.	
Date: 10/18/13	Mike Lat MICHAEL CHARLES LUN Street Address: 13541 DESTING ST City, State, Zip: CERRITOS, CA 90703
STATE OF	Mi'chge/Clan bec, 2018, before me personally appeared Mike- ribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument Romal PHan
ACCEPTED:	Ronald PHCam Notary Public Printed Name: Ronald D. Haar My Commission Expires: #49 18,200 2 RONALD D. HAAR
FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.	COMM2250768 MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES CONINTY By Term Exp. August 18, 2022
By:Title:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated

Assignment

Page 9 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to my name.	
Date: 10/13/18	Austin Hill' Street Address: 448 U Market St Ste 201 City, State, Zip: San Deso, Ca. 42101
STATE OF	, 2018, before me personally appeared il described in and who executed the foregoing he same.
Notary Public Printed Name: My Commission Expires:	
ACCEPTED:	Anothery public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the high fulness, accountcy, or validity of that document.
FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.	State of California Country of Ch. 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
By Title:	helderlifely executed the same in hishlertheir authorized capacity(est), and that by inside fifther apparaturely can the maturement to extractly or the entity upon benefit of which the personing dobut, executed the instrument to entity under FPMLTY OF PERUIRY under the base of the State of Cathonia that the tempolity poragraph is true and correct. WITHESS my fund and official seal.
	ROXANA VS.L.ACRANA EXCOGIDO Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 7 (15) 32461 By Contr., Expires May 15, 2020

PATENT REEL: 053692 FRAME: 0496

Page 10 of 10

Assignment